	C	COMPL	AINT	- WAF	RRAN1	Γ				
COMP	LAINT NUMBER			TH	F STAT	FOF	VEW JERSE	$\overline{r} Y$		
0290 W	2019	00016	1	111		VS.	VEW JERSE	J1		
COURT CODE PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			JA(	COB J :	SMITH			
CENTRAL MUN CT		<b>NTY</b>	ADDI	RESS:	OUNT JO					
71 HUDSON STREE HACKENSACK		7601-000	0	14 M	DUNT JO	Y PLAC	Ŀ			
201-336-6222 <sub>COI</sub>				NEW 1	ROCHELLI	E	NY 108	01-0000		
# of CHARGES CO-DEF	TS POLICE CASE E-49681			NDANT INFO	RMATION OLOR: <b>BRO</b>	WN	DOB: 08/11/19	992		
COMPLAINANT DET. S.	GORLIN	·	DRIV	ER'S LIC. #.				DL STATE:		
NAME: 25 MARKE P O BOX			TELE	PHONE #:	/#: <b>xxx-xx</b>	( )	SBI #: <b>114404H</b>			
TRENTON		J 08625	LIVE	SCAN PCN #:	02990300	5753 `´				
defendant on or about 04/13/2019 in CENTRAL MUN CT BERGEN COUNTY, BERGEN County,NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT VIA ELECTRONIC MEANS TO LURE OR ENTICE A CHILD OR ONE WHO HE REASONABLY BELIEVED TO BE A CHILD, THAT IS, AN UNDERCOVER DETECTIVE POSING AS A 14 YEAR-OLD GIRL, TO MEET WITH A PURPOSE TO COMMIT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE WITH OR AGAINST THE CHILD, SPECIFICALLY BY ARRANGING TO MEET THE CHILD WITH THE INTENT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH THE CHILD. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:13-6(A), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE. *** THIS CASE TO BE PROSECUTED BY DAG ALYSSA E BLOOM 609-984-6500*** WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO SHOW OBSCENE MATERIAL TO A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18 FOR THE PURPOSE OF AROUSING, STIMULATING, OR GRATIFYING HIMSELF, SPECIFICALLY BY SHARING A PICTURE OF HIS GENITALIA AND MASTURBATION VIDEO TO A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE, WHEN HE WAS AT LEAST FOUR YEARS OLDER THAN THE CHILD. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:34-3(B)(2), A CRIME OF THE										
in violation of: Original Charge	1) 2C:13-6	A		-,	-1A(1)		3) 2C:5-1A	` '		
AmendedCharge				2C:3	4-3B(2)		2C:14-20	C(4)		
	. fa		1	41-44 16	4h - f i		- d - h	. falas I am aubiant		
CERTIFICATION: I certify that th to punishment.	e foregoing statements	made by me are t	rue. I am awa	re that if any of	the foregoing s	statements m	ade by me are willfully	raise, i am subject		
Signed:	DE	T. S.	GORL	IN			Date: 04/13	3/2019		
You will be notified of your Cert at the following address: BEI JUSTICE CENTER  Date of Arrest: 04/13/	RGEN SUPERIOR CO	OURT 10 main stre		d at the Supe		HACKENSAC	ounty of <b>BERGEN</b> k 201-221-0700	<sup>NJ</sup> 07601-0000		
240 017410041 0 17 237 7	PROBABLE	CALISE DETI	EDMINAT		SCHANCE					
Probable cause IS N	_					<u> </u>	<del></del>			
Signature of Court Administra	tor or Deputy Court Admi	nistrator	Date		Signature of J	Judge	-	Date		
Probable cause IS fo	ound for the issuanc	e of this compl	aint	Signature	and Title of Jud	licial Officer Is	suing Warrant	Date		
TO ANY PEACE OFFICER ON NAMED DEFENDANT AND	BRING THAT PERSO	ON FORTHWITH	BEFORE T	TO THIS WAI	RRANT YOU A	ARE HEREE	BY COMMANDED TO			
Bail Amount Set: _		by:	·	(if differ	ent from judicial	officer that iss	sued warrant)			
☐ Domestic Violence	e – Confidential			ted Traffic ther Compl		□ Sei	rious Personal I Involve			
Special conditions of Department of No phone, mail or Department of No possession fire	other personal c	ontact w/vic	tim			Ol	RIGINAL			
☐ Other (specify):					Page 1	of 10		J.I/CDR2 1/1/2017		

## **COMPLAINT - WARRANT**

 COMPLAINT NUMBER

 0290
 W
 2019
 000161

 COURT CODE
 PREFIX
 YEAR
 SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

JACOB J SMITH

THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION WITH A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 16, SPECIFICALLY BY ARRANGING VIA INTERNET CHAT TO MEET AND HAVE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH THE CHILD THAT IS, AN UNDERCOVER DETECTIVE, WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:14-2(C)(4), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WHICH WOULD IMPAIR OR DEBAUCH THE MORALS OF A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18, SPECIFICALLY BY ENGAGING IN CHATS DESCRIBING SEXUAL ACTS WITH A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA THE SOCIAL NETWORKING APPLICATION SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:24-4(A), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WHICH WOULD IMPAIR OR DEBAUCH THE MORALS OF A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18, SPECIFICALLY BY SENDING PICTURES OF PENIS AND MASTURBATION VIDEO WITH A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA THE SOCIAL NETWORKING APPLICATION SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:24-4(A), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:5-1A(1) 2C:24-4A(1)	5) 2C:5-1A(1) 2C:24-4A(1)	
Amended Charge			

				CC	MC	PLAI	NT -	- V	۷A	RRA	NT	Cour	t Action	1)			
	(	СОМР	PLAINT	NUME	BER			٦,	· T A T	-F \/							
0290 COURT CODE	<b>V</b> ■ PRI	<b>F</b> EFIX		019		0001		3	ΙΑΙ	EV.		J	ACOB J	SM	ITH		
FTA Bail II			ate Bai	l Set:				t Bail	Set: \$		_	by	·		☐ Bai	il Recog. Atta	ched
Released on Bail	R.O.R.		nmitted efault	Comr w/o	mitted Bail		·I									ferred to	
(√) Date of Fi	ret					Place Cor										Prosecutor: _	
Appearan						Advised of	f Rights	by_						•	□ Ye		lo
	Prosec	uting	Attori	ney In	form	ation					l	Defense C	Counsel Inf	forma	tion		
Name: State	County	Mur	nicipal			Other			me: lone	Retained	ı	Public Def	Assigned		Waived	1 (	Other
									1								
Original C	harge		1)	2C:	13-	6A				2C:5-1 2C:34-						-1A(1) 4-2C(4)	)
Amended	Charge																
Waiver Ind	dt/Jury																
Plea/Date	of Plea		Plea:			Date:			Plea	:	Da	ıte:		Plea		Date:	
Adjudicati	ON (* see c	ode)	Findi Co	_		Date:			Find Co	ing de:	Da	ate:		Findi Co	ing de:	Date:	
Jail Term						ail time credit	Susp. I	mn			lail	time credit	Susp. Imp			Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation	Term					an time creati					Juli	time orean				dan time orean	
Cond. Disc	harge Tei	rm					Susp. I	тр					Susp. Imp				Susp. Imp
Communit	y Servic	е															
D/L Suspe	ension Te	erm															
Fines/Cos	ts		Fines	3:		Costs:			Fine	es:	С	osts:		Fines	s:	Costs:	
VCCB/SN			VCCE			SNSF:			VCC			NSF:		VCCE		SNSF:	
DEDR/Lat			DEDF	₹:		LAB:			DED	R:		_AB:		DEDF	₹:	LAB:	
CD Fee/D			CD:			DAEF:			CD:		D	AEF:		CD:		DAEF:	
DV Surch		ees	DV:			Other:			DV:		Ot	ther:		DV:		Other:	
Restitutior Beneficiary:	า																
Miscellane Related Tr						ts, Compa	nion Co	ompl	laints,	Co-Defe	ndan	ts, Case I	Notes:	2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - D M P S	- Guilty - Not Gui - Dismiss - Guilty b - Dismiss - Dismiss - Conditio - Dismiss - Dismiss - Dismiss - Dismiss - Dismiss	Finding Code iilty sed – Other sut Merged sed-Rule sed Lack of Pro sed-Pros Moti onal Discharge sed- Prosecuto sed- Mediation sed-Plea Agree ed at Superior ssed-False ID	secution on/Vic Req r Discretion
														WAF	RRAN	T (Court A	
JUDGE'S SIG	NATURE						DATE					Page	3 of 10			NJ/CDR2 1	/1/2017

				COI	MPLAI	NT -	- V	VA	RRAI	T	(Cour	t Action	1)			
	(	СОМРІ	LAINT	NUMBER	₹			T A 7								
0290	V	_		019	0001		) 5	IAI	EV.		JZ	ACOB J	SMIT	ГН		
FTA Bail Info		EFIX		AR	SEQUENCE		Poil	Sot: ©							Recog. Attac	hod
Released R	R.O.R.	Comr	mitted	Committe		Amount	Dall	<b>Зе</b> г. ф			Бу	:		ate Refe		neu
on Bail (√)		Def	fault	w/o Bai	l Place Com	mitted:							Co	ounty Pr	osecutor: _	
Date of First Appearance:					Advised of	Rights	by_						· i	efendan I Yes	t Desires Co	
<del>-                                    </del>		uting	Attori	ney Info	rmation						Defense C	ounsel Inf			, _ 11	<u> </u>
Name:							Nar									
State Co	ounty	Muni	icipal		Other		No	one	Retained		Public Def	Assigned	'	Waived		ther
Original Cha	rge				1A(1) -4A(1)			,	2C:5-12 2C:24-4							
Amended Ch	narge															
Waiver Indt/J	Jury															
Plea/Date of	Plea		Plea:		Date:			Plea	:	Dat	te:		Plea:		Date:	
Adjudication	(* see c	ode)	Findi Co	•	Date:			Find	ing ode:	Da	te:		Finding	_	Date:	
Jail Term					Jail time credit	Susp. Ir	mp			Jail	time credit	Susp. Imp		J	ail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation Te	erm					Susp. Ir	mp					Susp. Imp				Susp. Imp
Cond. Dischar	rge Te	rm				,										1 1
Community S	Servic	е														
D/L Suspens	sion Te	erm														
Fines/Costs			Fines	3:	Costs:			Fine	es:	Co	osts:		Fines:		Costs:	
VCCB/SNSF			VCCE	3:	SNSF:			VCC	B:	SI	NSF:		VCCB:		SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab F	ee		DEDF	₹:	LAB:			DED	R:	L	AB:		DEDR:		LAB:	
CD Fee/Drug			CD:		DAEF:			CD:		DA	AEF:		CD:		DAEF:	
DV Surch/Ot	ther Fe	ees	DV:		Other:			DV:		Otl	her:		DV:		Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:																
* Finding Codes  1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed-Aulte 6 - Dismissed - Pros Motion/Vic Ret 8 - Conditional Discharge D - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Plea Agreement S - Disposed at Superior W - Dismissed-False ID								ecution on/Vic Req Discretion								
										_			WARF		(Court Ac	
JUDGE'S SIGNAT	TURE					DATE				-	Page 4	4 of 10			NJ/CDR2 1/	1/2017

	COMPLAINT - WARRANT											
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER			TL	IE STAT	$F \cap F$	NEW JERSEY				
0290	W	2019	00016	31	11.	IL SIAII		VEW JERSEI				
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE			.та	VS.	СМТТН				
		BERGEN COU			RESS:							
71 HUDSON			07601-00	00	14 M	OUNT JOY	Y PLAC	E				
201-336-6		OUNTY OF: BER		00	NEW	ROCHELLE	3	NY 10801-	0000			
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE	#:		ENDANT INFO	ORMATION						
COMPLAINANT		E-49681	L		: MX EYE.C /ER'S.LIC.#.	OLOR: BRO	WN	DOB: <b>08/11/1992</b> DL ST	ΓΑΤΕ:			
	ET. S.	GORLIN		SO! TEL	IAL SECURIT	Y#: <b>xxx-xx</b> 02990300!	( )	SBI #: <b>114404H</b>				
By certification	on or on oat	th the complain	ant save that					on and belief the name	d			
defendant or WITHIN THE ENTICE A	n or about <b>0</b> HE JURIS CHILD O	04/13/2019 in DICTION OF WHO	n CENTRA THIS CO HE REASO	<b>L MUN</b> URT, A NABLY	<b>CT BERGI</b> CTEMPT V BELIEVED	EN COUNTY TIA ELECT TO BE A	ronic Cronic	BERGEN County, MEANS TO LURE O, THAT IS, AN TH A PURPOSE TO	<b>NJ</b> did: OR			
COMMIT A	CRIMINA	L OFFENSE	WITH OR .	AGAINS	THE CH	ILD, SPE	CIFICA	ALLY BY ARRANGI	NG			
	TO MEET THE CHILD WITH THE INTENT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH THE CHILD.  THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:13-6(A), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.  *** THIS CASE TO BE PROSECUTED BY DAG ALYSSA E BLOOM 609-984-6500***											
								E MATERIAL TO A				
GRATIFYIN MASTURBAT TEXT MESS	CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18 FOR THE PURPOSE OF AROUSING, STIMULATING, OR GRATIFYING HIMSELF, SPECIFICALLY BY SHARING A PICTURE OF HIS GENITALIA AND MASTURBATION VIDEO TO A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE, WHEN HE WAS AT LEAST FOUR YEARS OLDER THAN THE CHILD. THIS BEING											
in violation		N.U.S.A. Z	C•J-I(A)	AND IN	.U.S.A.	20.34-3(	D)(Z),	A CRIME OF TH	Е			
Original Charg		1) 2C:13-6	ΣΔ		2) 20.5	5-1A(1)		3) 2C:5-1A(1)				
Original Orial	ge	1) 20.13	,A			4-3B(2)		2C:14-2C(4)	)			
Amended Cha	arge											
CERTIFICATION: I	certify that the	foregoing statements	s made by me are	true. I am a	are that if any o	of the foregoing s	statements m	nade by me are willfully false,	l am subject			
to punishment Signed:		D	ET. S.	GORL	[N			_ Date: 04/13/201	L9			
		ral First Appea		late to be he	ld at the Supe	erior Court	in the c	county of BERGEN				
at the following ac		GEN SUPERIOR CO	OURT 10 main str			<del>.</del>	HACKENSAC	•	01-0000			
		019 Appearanc		PP1	Time:	r		201-221-0700	01-0000			
		PROBABLE	CAUSE DET	TERMINA	TION AND	ISSUANCE (	OF WAR	RANT				
☐ Probable	cause <b>IS NO</b>	T found for the is:	suance of this	complaint								
Signature of Co	urt Administrator	r or Deputy Court Admi	inistrator	Date		Signature of J	ludge		Date			
☐ Probable	cause <b>IS</b> fou	nd for the issuand	ce of this comp	laint	Signatur	e and Title of Jud	icial Officer Is	ssuing Warrant	Date			
		R OTHER AUTHOR RING THAT PERSO			T TO THIS WA	RRANT YOU A	ARE HEREE	BY COMMANDED TO ARRI	EST THE			
Bail Amo	ount Set:		by	<b>/</b> :	(if diffe	rent from judicial	officer that iss	sued warrant)				
□ Domestic	: Violence -	– Confidential			ated Traffic	Tickets		rious Personal Injury Involved	/ Death			
	e, mail or o	elease: ther personal d arms/weapons	contact w/vio	1	j		INT - WAR	RRANT (DEFENDANT'S	COPY)			
☐ Other (sp		ο, ντοαροιίο				Page 5	of 10	NI/CDR	0.1/1/2017			

## **COMPLAINT - WARRANT**

 COMPLAINT NUMBER

 0290
 W
 2019
 000161

 COURT CODE
 PREFIX
 YEAR
 SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

JACOB J SMITH

THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION WITH A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 16, SPECIFICALLY BY ARRANGING VIA INTERNET CHAT TO MEET AND HAVE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH THE CHILD THAT IS, AN UNDERCOVER DETECTIVE, WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:14-2(C)(4), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WHICH WOULD IMPAIR OR DEBAUCH THE MORALS OF A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18, SPECIFICALLY BY ENGAGING IN CHATS DESCRIBING SEXUAL ACTS WITH A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA THE SOCIAL NETWORKING APPLICATION SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:24-4(A), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT WHICH WOULD IMPAIR OR DEBAUCH THE MORALS OF A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 18, SPECIFICALLY BY SENDING PICTURES OF PENIS AND MASTURBATION VIDEO WITH A CHILD WHOM HE BELIEVED TO BE 14 YEARS OLD, VIA THE SOCIAL NETWORKING APPLICATION SKOUT AND TEXT MESSAGE. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1(A) AND N.J.S.A. 2C:24-4(A), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:5-1A(1) 2C:24-4A(1)	5) 2C:5-1A(1) 2C:24-4A(1)	
Amended Charge			

			COM	MITME	NT		
	COMPLAIN	NT NUMBER		7	THE STAT	TE OF NE	W JERSEY
0290	W	2019	000161	_	772 0777	VS.	,, 021021
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		J <i>I</i>	ACOB J SM	ITH
CENTRAL M 71 HUDSON HACKENSAC 201-336-62	STREET K		7601-0000		MOUNT JO		NY 10801-0000
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE	#:	DEFENDANT IN	NFORMATION		
P T	25 MARKET ST P O BOX 085 PRENTON	No	J 08625	DRIVER'S LIC. SOCIAL SECUP TELEPHONE #: LIVESCAN PO	RITY #: <b>xxx-x</b> : : :N #: 029903	x-x695 SBI ( ) 005753	B: 08/11/1992 DL STATE: #: 114404H  ded to transport
this defer	ndant to	the Warde release o		ounty who	is requii is made.	red to kee	p the defendant  Description
				ŭ	Ū	0.101100	2000
1.							
2.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<del></del>	
3.							<del></del>
4.							
Commitmen	nt Reason:						
			rance/CJP date to	o be held at the	Superior Court	in the count	ty of <b>BERGEN</b>
at the following ac		N SUPERIOR CC	10 MAIN STREET			HACKENSACK	NJ 07601-0000
Date of Arrest:	04/13/20	19				Pho	one: 201-221-0700
Signature and	d Title of Judio	cial Officer Iss	uing Warrant		Date		
						COMM	IITMENT
					Page 7	of 10	NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

## **Affidavit of Probable Cause COMPLAINT NUMBER** THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY 0290 W 2019 000161 VS. SEQUENCE NO. COURT CODE **PREFIX** YEAR JACOB J SMITH CENTRAL MUN CT BERGEN COUNTY ADDRESS 14 MOUNT JOY PLACE 71 HUDSON STREET 07601-0000 HACKENSACK NJ COUNTY OF: BERGEN NY 10801-0000 201-336-6222 NEW ROCHELLE POLICE CASE #: **DEFENDANT INFORMATION** # of CHARGES CO-DEFTS E-49681 DOB: 08/11/1992 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN COMPLAINANT DET. s. DL STATE: DRIVER'S LIC. #. GORLIN 25 MARKET ST SBI #: 114404H NAME: SOCIAL SECURITY #: xxx-xx-x695 P O BOX 085 TELEPHONE #: ) TRENTON ŊJ 08625 LIVESCAN PCN #: 029903005753 Purpose: This Affidavit/Certification is to more fully describe the facts of the alleged offense so that a judge or authorized judicial officer may determine probable cause. 1. Description of relevant facts and circumstances which support probable cause that (1) the offense(s) was committed and (2) the defendant is the one who committed it: On April 3, 2019, an adult male with the username "Laid backJay" made contact on the social media application "Skout" with an undercover detective posing as a 14-year-old male child. The user is listed as a 26 year old male. The user was told by the "child" that they were 14 and the user then began to engage in sexually explicit chats. The user expressed interest numerous times in taking the child's virginity. The user sent numerous pictures of his genitalia including a masturbation video. user describes sex acts he would like to perform on the child throughout the chats stating "don't you wanna learn to suck and ride this" referring to a photo of his penis. The user also directed the child to insert her finger into her vagina and

masturbate. On April 13, 2019 the user, later identified as Jacob Smith, arranged to meet the child at a predetermined location in Bergen County. At approximately 9:45

**Affidavit of Probable Cause** 

1/1/2017

Page 8 of 10

p.m. he arrived at the location and was placed under arrest.

	Affidavit of Probable Cause									
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER	1	T	HE STATE OF N	EW JERSEY				
0290	W	2019	000161		VS					
2. I am aw of eyewith	PREFIX  Vare of the lesses, detaing of	facts above fendant's ac	sequence no.  e because: (Inclinding sign)  layed the fa	acts to me	JACOB J solution in the second	в <b>мітн</b> bservations,stateme	ents			
any of th	that the contract of the contr	oing state	_	by me are	willfully fal	I am aware the se, I am subject				
						of Probable Cause				
					Page 9 of 10		1/1/2017			

## **Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report COMPLAINT NUMBER** THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY 0290 W 2019 000161 SEQUENCE NO. COURT CODE **PREFIX** YEAR JACOB J SMITH CENTRAL MUN CT BERGEN COUNTY **ADDRESS** 14 MOUNT JOY PLACE 71 HUDSON STREET 07601-0000 HACKENSACK ŊJ 201-336-6222 COUNTY OF: NEW ROCHELLE NY 10801-0000 BERGEN # of CHARGES 5 POLICE CASE #: **DEFENDANT INFORMATION** CO-DEFTS E-49681 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN DOB: 08/11/1992 DRIVER'S LIC. #. DL STATE: COMPLAINANT DET. S. GORLIN SOCIAL SECURITY #: xxx-xx-x695 SBI #: 114404H NAME: 25 MARKET ST TELEPHONE #: P O BOX 085 LIVESCAN PCN #: 029903005753 TRENTON NJ 08625 Purpose: The Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report (PLEIR) is intended to document basic information known to the officer at the time of its preparation. It is recognized that additional relevant information will emerge as an investigation continues. The PLEIR shall be in addition to, not in lieu of, any regular police arrest, incident, or investigation reports. Note that the PLEIR is specific to each defendant charged in an investigation. -The offense involved a sexual crime. -Another law enforcement officer(s) personally observed the offense, List the officer(s) and their badge# J DePonte #208 Red Bank -The charge was based on the observations/statements made by an eyewitness(es). •The witness statement(s) were recorded via: \*Other/Explain Cell Phone Chat -The defendant made statements/admissions. •It was recorded using: \*Stationhouse interview room camera -The offense/incident was recorded using electronic/surveillance via: •Other/Explain Cell Phone Chat -The defendant was a stranger to the victim. -Physical evidence was seized/recovered: •Other Type(s) of physical evidence Cell Phone -The case involves a consent search. -The investigation involved the seizure of one or more cellphones, computers or similar electronic devices. List the type of device(s) and total number of each recovered: 1 Cell Phone Certification: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment. DET. GORLIN LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 04/13/2019 Signed: Date: **Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report**

Page 10 of 10

7/20/2018